

REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

PEGAS NONWOVENS SA – Announcement Calendar for 2014

LUXEMBOURG/ZNOJMO (22 January 2014) – PEGAS NONWOVENS SA hereby announces its planned financial results announcement calendar for 2014.

The Annual General Meeting will be held in Luxembourg on 16 June 2014.

Announcement	Date
Preliminary financial results for 2013	20.3.2014
Annual report for 2013 and audited financial results for 2013	30.4.2014
Consolidated three months 2014 financial results	29.5.2014
Consolidated Semi-annual report for 2014	28.8.2014
Consolidated first nine months 2014 financial results	27.11.2014

Investor contact:

Ondřej Kouřil Head of External Reporting

PEGAS NONWOVENS Phone: +420 515 262 408 GSM: +420 724 311 544 okouril@pegas.cz

PEGAS NONWOVENS SA is a holding company based in Luxembourg with operating companies based in Znojmo, Czech Republic. PEGAS NONWOVENS is a manufacturer of polypropylene / polyethylene nonwoven textiles for the hygiene, industrial, construction, agricultural, medical and other specialized sectors. These textiles are primarily used for the manufacture of baby diapers, feminine hygiene and adult incontinence products. The Company is active in developing new products demanded by the market and thereby maintains its position of technology leader in the European nonwovens market. PEGAS NONWOVENS currently has more than 570 employees.

PEGAS NONWOVENS SA is a publicly traded company on the Prague and Warsaw stock exchanges.

PEGAS NONWOVENS SA (société anonyme) is registered with R.C.S. Luxembourg under number B 112.044. Its registered office is at 68-70, boulevard de la Pétrusse, L-2320 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.